## MIAMI BEACH

Planning Department, 1700 Convention Center Drive,  $2^{ND}$  Floor Miami Beach, Florida 33139, www.miamibeachfl.gov 305-673-7550

## LAND USE BOARD HEARING APPLICATION

THE FOLLOWING APPLICATION IS SUBMITTED FOR REVIEW AND CONSIDERATION OF THE PROJECT DESCRIBED HEREIN BY THE LAND USE BOARD SELECTED BELOW. A SEPARATE APPLICATION MUST BE COMPLETED FOR EACH BOARD REVIEWING THE PROPOSED PROJECT.

☐ BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT ☐ VARIANCE FROM A PROVISION OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS	
APPEAL OF AN ADMINISTRATIVE DECISION	
DESIGN REVIEW BOARD  DESIGN REVIEW APPROVAL	
VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY DRB.	
HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD	
☐ CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS FOR DESIGN ☐ CERTIFICATE OF APPROPRIATENESS TO DEMOLISH A STRUCTURE	
HISTORIC DISTRICT / SITE DESIGNATION	
VARIANCE RELATED TO PROJECT BEING CONSIDERED OR APPROVED BY HPB.	
☐ PLANNING BOARD	
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT	
<ul><li>☐ LOT SPLIT APPROVAL</li><li>☐ AMENDMENT TO THE LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS OR ZONING MAP</li></ul>	
AMENDMENT TO THE COMPREHENSIVE PLAN OR FUTURE LAND USE MAP	
FLOOD PLAIN MANAGEMENT BOARD	
FLOOD PLAIN WAIVER	
OTHER	
SUBJECT PROPERTY ADDRESS: 2675 Flamings Drive Miann Beach, FL 33140	
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: PLEASE ATTACH LEGAL DESCRIPTION AS "EXHIBIT A"	
FOLIO NUMBER (S) 02-3226-002-0100	

/
1. APPLICANT: MOWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY TENANT ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
1. APPLICANT: MOWNER OF SUBJECT PROPERTY ITENANT ANCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT  . ENGINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER
chians a scallar
NAME_Skfania Scaffiai  ADDRESS_2675 = Lamingo Drive Miam Beach, FL3340  BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE_786-317-0337
ADDRESS 26/5 + CUM 1/400 DI IVE 1/4/4 BEACH, FESSION 7RG 317-0237
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE 766 2517 2557
E-MAIL ADDRESS MANSION SUNDAY @GMAIL. COM
OWNER IF DIFFERENT THAN APPLICANT:  NAME MANDARINI CLC TRS - Stefama Scotfield
NAME MANDARINI CC TRS = SACTOR NO CONTROL TO 33140
ADDRESS 26/5 Flaming) Dive Michigan Baran, FC 33/40
ADDRESS 2675 Flamings Drive Miami Beach, FL 33140 BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE 786 317 0337 E-MAIL ADDRESS MANSION SUN DAUG MAIL. COM
E-MAIL ADDRESS MANSION SU NOLLY OF MAIL. COM
2. AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE(S):
ATTORNEY:
NAME
ADDRESS
BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE
E-MAIL ADDRESS
L WITE ADDITION
AGENT:
Manard Roginalia tealing
NAME 100000 AFORTA FRANKE HIGHWAY STE-208A BOCO RATON
ADDRESS ASCO NOT WE FEED TO THE THE STATE OF
ADDRESS 4800 North Federal Highway, ste-2084, Boca Raton BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE 35 E-MAIL ADDRESS howard poznanski@bellsouth.net
E-MAIL ADDRESS NOWLO A POZNAVISKIE BECSSOEV
CONTACT:
NAME Stefama Scottich
NAME Stefama Scaffichi ADDRESS 2675 Flamings Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140
NAME Stefama Scaffichi ADDRESS 2675 Flaminus Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140 BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337
NAME Stefama Scaffichi ADDRESS 2675 Flaminus Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140 BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337
NAME Stefania Scaffichi ADDRESS 2675 Flaminus Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140
NAME Stefama Scaffich ADDRESS 2675 Flaminus Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140 BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337
NAME Stefama Scaffichi ADDRESS 2675 Flaminus Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140 BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337
NAME Stefama Scaffichiand Stefaminion Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140 BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337 E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Sumday Cogmail-com
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 Flamings Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Sumday Ogmail-com  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 Flaming Drive Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Cumday & Guard - Com  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:    ARCHITECT   LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT   LENGINEER   CONTRACTOR   OTHER:
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 Flamings Drive, Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Cumday Common - Com  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:  ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT LENGINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER:  NAME JUAN B. OPDONEZ P.E.
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 Flamings Drive Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Sunday Egual - COM  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:    ARCHITECT   LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT   MENGINEER   CONTRACTOR   OTHER:  NAME 7 UAN B. ORDONEZ P.E.  ADDRESS 13554 SW 11379 Street, Miami, FL 33196
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 FLORING Drive Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Sunday & Gwail-com  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:  ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT MENGINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER:  NAME JUAN B. ORDONGZ P.E  ADDRESS 15554 SW 11374 Street, Miami FL 33196  BUSINESS PHONE  CELL PHONE 305 401 2051
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 Flamings Drive Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS Mansion Sumday Common -
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 FLAMINUS Drive Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS MANSION SUMMAY GONTALL-COM  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:  ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT MENGINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER:  NAME JUAN B. ORDONGZ P.E  ADDRESS 1554 SW 11374 Street, Miami FL 33196  BUSINESS PHONE  CELL PHONE 305 401 2051
NAME Stefama Scaffich  ADDRESS 2675 FLAMING Drive Miam Beach, FL 33140  BUSINESS PHONE 561 417 9294 CELL PHONE 786 317 0337  E-MAIL ADDRESS MANSION CUMDAY COM  3. PARTY RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN:  ARCHITECT LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT MENGINEER CONTRACTOR OTHER:  NAME JUAN B. ORDONGZ P.E  ADDRESS 1554 SW 11379 STREET, Miami FL 33196  BUSINESS PHONE CELL PHONE 305 401 2051

\

.

141 26	sting two-story pre 1942 residence Located at 5 Flamings Prive, Mianu Beach, FL.33140
4	A. IS THERE AN EXISTING BUILDING(S) ON THE SITE  B. DOES THE PROJECT INCLUDE INTERIOR OR EXTERIOR DEMOLITION  C. PROVIDE THE TOTAL FLOOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (IF APPLICABLE)  C. PROVIDE THE TOTAL GROSS FLOOR AREA OF THE NEW BUILDING (INCLUDING REQUIRED PARKING AND ALL USEABLE FLOOR SPACE).  SQ. FT.
5. A	PPLICATION FEE (TO BE COMPLETED BY PLANNING STAFF) \$
en forfallejlighterjon yer naddiele	A CEDADATE DISCUSSIBLE OF INTEDEST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS ADDITION IS THE
	A SEPARATE DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST FORM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THIS APPLICATION IF THE APPLICANT OR OWNER IS A CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OR TRUSTEE.  ALL APPLICABLE AFFIDAVITS MUST BE COMPLETED AND THE PROPERTY OWNER MUST COMPLETE AND SIGN THE "POWER OF ATTORNEY" PORTION OF THE AFFIDAVIT IF THEY WILL NOT BE PRESENT AT THE HEARING, OR IF OTHER PERSONS ARE SPEAKING ON THEIR BEHALF.  TO REQUEST THIS MATERIAL IN ALTERNATE FORMAT, SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER (FIVE—DAY NOTICE IS

#### PLEASE READ THE FOLLOWING AND ACKNOWLEDGE BELOW:

- APPLICATIONS FOR ANY BOARD HEARING(S) WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT OF THE REQUIRED FEE. ALL CHECKS ARE TO BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE "CITY OF MIAMI BEACH".
- PUBLIC RECORDS NOTICE ALL DOCUMENTATION, SUBMITTED FOR THIS APPLICATION IS CONSIDERED A
  PUBLIC RECORD SUBJECT TO CHAPTER 119 OF THE FLORIDA STATUTES AND SHALL BE DISCLOSED UPON
  REQUEST.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 2-482 OF THE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH, ANY INDIVIDUAL OR GROUP THAT WILL BE COMPENSATED TO SPEAK OR REFRAIN FROM SPEAKING IN FAVOR OR AGAINST A PROJECT BEING PRESENTED BEFORE ANY OF THE CITY'S LAND USE BOARDS, SHALL FULLY DISCLOSE, PRIOR TO THE PUBLIC HEARING, THAT THEY HAVE BEEN, OR WILL BE COMPENSATED. SUCH PARTIES INCLUDE: ARCHITECTS, LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS, ENGINEERS, CONTRACTORS, OR OTHER PERSONS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROJECT DESIGN, AS WELL AS AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES ATTORNEYS OR AGENTS AND CONTACT PERSONS WHO ARE REPRESENTING OR APPEARING ON BEHALF OF A THIRD PARTY; SUCH INDIVIDUALS MUST REGISTER WITH THE CITY CLERK PRIOR TO THE HEARING.
- IN ACCORDANCE WITH SEC.118-31. DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT. EACH PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION FROM THE PLANNING BOARD, DESIGN REVIEW BOARD,

FILE NO.		
----------	--	--

HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD (INCLUDING THE JOINT DESIGN REVIEW BOARD/HISTORIC PRESERVATION BOARD), OR THE BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT SHALL DISCLOSE, AT THE COMMENCEMENT (OR CONTINUANCE) OF THE PUBLIC HEARING(S), ANY CONSIDERATION PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, DIRECTLY OR ON ITS BEHALF, FOR AN AGREEMENT TO SUPPORT OR WITHHOLD OBJECTION TO THE REQUESTED APPROVAL, RELIEF OR ACTION, EXCLUDING FROM THIS REQUIREMENT CONSIDERATION FOR LEGAL OR DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SERVICES RENDERED OR TO BE RENDERED. THE DISCLOSURE SHALL; (I) BE IN WRITING, (II) INDICATE TO WHOM THE CONSIDERATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED OR COMMITTED, (III) GENERALLY DESCRIBE THE NATURE OF THE CONSIDERATION, AND (IV) BE READ INTO THE RECORD BY THE REQUESTING PERSON OR ENTITY PRIOR TO SUBMISSION TO THE SECRETARY/CLERK OF THE RESPECTIVE BOARD. UPON DETERMINATION BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD THAT THE FOREGOING DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENT WAS NOT TIMELY SATISFIED BY THE PERSON OR ENTITY REQUESTING APPROVAL, RELIEF OR OTHER ACTION AS PROVIDED ABOVE, THEN (I) THE APPLICATION OR ORDER, AS APPLICABLE, SHALL IMMEDIATELY BE DEEMED NULL AND VOID WITHOUT FURTHER FORCE OR EFFECT, AND (II) NO APPLICATION FROM SAID PERSON OR ENTITY FOR THE SUBJECT PROPERTY SHALL BE REVIEWED OR CONSIDERED BY THE APPLICABLE BOARD(S) UNTIL EXPIRATION OF A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR AFTER THE NULLIFICATION OF THE APPLICATION OR ORDER. IT SHALL BE UNLAWFUL TO EMPLOY ANY DEVICE, SCHEME OR ARTIFICE TO CIRCUMVENT THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION AND SUCH CIRCUMVENTION SHALL BE DEEMED A VIOLATION OF THE DISCLOSURE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION.

WHEN THE APPLICABLE BOARD REACHES A DECISION A FINAL ORDER WILL BE ISSUED STATING THE BOARD'S DECISION AND ANY CONDITIONS IMPOSED THEREIN. THE FINAL ORDER WILL BE RECORDED WITH THE MIAMI-DADE CLERK OF COURTS. THE ORIGINAL BOARD ORDER SHALL REMAIN ON FILE WITH THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH PLANNING DEPARTMENT. UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES WILL A BUILDING PERMIT BE ISSUED BY THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH WITHOUT A COPY OF THE RECORDED FINAL ORDER BEING INCLUDED AND MADE A PART OF THE PLANS SUBMITTED FOR A BUILDING PERMIT.

THE AFOREMENTIONED IS ACKNOWLEDGED BY: WOWNER OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY  AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
SIGNATURE: Stefania Scoffichi
PRINT NAME: STEFANTA SCAPFIDI

OWNER AFFIDAVIT FOR INDIVI	DUAL OWNER
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	
I,	naterials, are true and correct to the best of my e this application may be publicly noticed and mplete and all information submitted in support Miami Beach to enter my property for the sole
`	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me thisday of acknowledged before me by, who has personally known to me and who did/did not take an oath.	20 The foregoing instrument was producedas identification and/or is
NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP	NOTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires:	PRINT NAME
ALTERNATE OWNER AFFIL CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR LIMIT	FED LIABILITY COMPANY
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  I, Stania Safid being duly sworn, depose and certify as for title) of Manage Unit (print name of coapplication on behalf of such entity. (3) This application an application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named here is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agree noticed and heard by a land development board, the application submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also here the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the or	ollows: (1) I am the however (print reporate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this d all information submitted in support of this materials, are true and correct to the best of ein is the owner or tenant of the property that e that, before this application may be publicly eation must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  I, Stanta Scaffed being duly sworn, depose and certify as for title) of Mandam WTPS Live (print name of co application on behalf of such entity. (3) This application an application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named here is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agree noticed and heard by a land development board, the application submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also hereby the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the construction of Mandam and Cartial (1) of Mandam of Mandam (2) Inc.	ollows: (1) I am the Manager (print reporate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this d all information submitted in support of this materials, are true and correct to the best of ein is the owner or tenant of the property that e that, before this application may be publicly eation must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required date of the hearing.  Signature  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by in TRUC; on behalf of such entity, who has produced
STATE OF  COUNTY OF  I, Stania Safid being duly sworn, depose and certify as for title) of Manage WTPS Live (print name of coapplication on behalf of such entity. (3) This application an application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named here is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agree noticed and heard by a land development board, the application submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also here the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the company of Manage as identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take an oat NOTABLY STALOR STALOR.	ollows: (1) I am the Manager (print reporate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this d all information submitted in support of this materials, are true and correct to the best of ein is the owner or tenant of the property that e that, before this application may be publicly eation must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required date of the hearing.  Signature  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by in TRUC; on behalf of such entity, who has produced
COUNTY OF  I, Stanta Safid, being duly sworn, depose and certify as for title) of Manage Unit (print name of co application on behalf of such entity. (3) This application an application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named here is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agree noticed and heard by a land development board, the application submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also here the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the of Manage as identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take an oat NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:  NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:  NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:  NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:	follows: (1) I am the Manager (print reporate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this d all information submitted in support of this materials, are true and correct to the best of ein is the owner or tenant of the property that e that, before this application may be publicly eation must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required date of the hearing.  Signature  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by in Table (; on behalf of such entity, who has produced in.
COUNTY OF  I, Stanta Safia, being duly sworn, depose and certify as for title) of Manach with Council (print name of co application on behalf of such entity. (3) This application an application, including sketches, data, and other supplementary my knowledge and belief. (4) The corporate entity named here is the subject of this application. (5) I acknowledge and agree noticed and heard by a land development board, the application submitted in support thereof must be accurate. (6) I also here the subject property for the sole purpose of posting a Notice of by law. (7) I am responsible for removing this notice after the construction and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take an oat NOTARY SEAL OR STAMP:	billows: (1) I am the Manager (print reporate entity). (2) I am authorized to file this d all information submitted in support of this materials, are true and correct to the best of ein is the owner or tenant of the property that e that, before this application may be publicly eation must be complete and all information by authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter of Public Hearing on the property, as required date of the hearing.  SIGNATURE  The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by in Trice, on behalf of such entity, who has produced in.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY AFFIDAVIT

COUNTY OF	
representative of the owner of the real property that is the subject authorize the City of Miami Beach to enter the subject property for the Public Hearing on the property, as required by law. (4) I am responsible for the hearing.	ct of this application.(2) I hereby he <u>DPB</u> Board. (3) I also hereby sole purpose of posting a Notice of removing this notice after the date of
STEPANA SCAPPIDI	Stefania Scaffel
PRINT NAME (and Title, if applicable)	SIGNATURE
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of May, 2017. The fore by See an a Scar of of of identification and/or is personally known to me and who did/did not take an oath.  NOTAR SEE STAMP VI Making MORALES action of F191138 Convenies of F191138 Thy Comm. Expires Jan 20, 2019 Denned through Reload Notary Assn.  Vincential Convenies of F191138 The Convenies of F191138	egoing instrument was acknowledged before me who has produced as produced
CONTRACT FOR PURCHASE  If the applicant is not the owner of the property, but the applicant is a property, whether or not such contract is contingent on this application, the contract purchasers below, including any and all principal officers, stockhol of the contract purchasers are consorations, partnerships, limited liability entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) ownership interest in the entity. If any contingency clause or contract corporations, partnerships, limited liability companies, trusts, or other corporate entities.*	defs, beneficiaries, or partners. If any companies, trusts, or other corporate (natural persons) having the ultimate terms involve additional individuals,
NAME	DATE OF CONTRACT
NAME, ADDRESS, AND OFFICE	% OF STOCK
In the event of any changes of wnership or changes in contracts for puthat this application is filed, but prior to the date of a final public hearing supplemental disclosure of interest.	rchase, subsequent to the date g, the applicant shall file a

# CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION

#### DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

#### 1. CORPORATION, PARTNERSHIP, OR LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

If the property that is the subject of the application is owned or leased by a corporation, partnership, or limited liability company, list ALL of the owners, shareholders, partners, managers, and/or members, and the percentage of ownership held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.\*

NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHIP
3411 Silverside Rd., Ste 104, Wilmington, Delaware 19810	98%
a Zancia, Via Notarbartolo 10, 90141 Palermo, PA, Italy /ia Notarbartolo 10, 90141 Palermo, PA, Italy	1% 1%
	44
NAME OF CORPORATE ENTITY	
NAME AND ADDRESS	% OF OWNERSHIP

FILE NO.\_\_\_\_\_

### CITY OF MIAMI BEACH DEVELOPMENT REVIEW BOARD APPLICATION DISCLOSURE OF INTEREST

#### 2. TRUSTEE

If the property that is the subject of this application is owned or leased by a trust, list any and all trustees and beneficiaries of the trust, and the percentage of interest held by each. If the owners consist of one or more corporations, partnerships, trusts, partnerships, or other corporate entities, the applicant shall further disclose the identity of the individual(s) (natural persons) having the ultimate ownership interest in the entity.\*

## Mandarini TRS LLC TRUST NAME % INTEREST NAME AND ADDRESS 98% Mandarini Trust, 2675 Flamingo Drive, Mlami Beach, FL 33140 1% Luigi Scaffidi, Via Notarbartolo 10, 90141 Palermo, PA, Italy 1% Maria Elisabetta Zancla, Via Notarbartolo 10, 90141 Palermo, PA, Italy

FILE NO	

3	-	CO	M	IP	FI	N	9	Δ	т	F	$\Box$	1	$\cap$	R	R	V	וכו	۲.
v	. '	$\sim$	14	,,	_	v	U.	$\neg$		ᆫ	$\boldsymbol{\smile}$	_	v	u	w			

Pursuant to Section 2-482 of the Miami Beach City Code, all lobbyists shall, before engaging in any lobbying activities, register with the City Clerk. Please list below any and all persons or entities retained by the applicant to lobby City staff or any of the City's land development boards in support of this application.

	NAME	ADDRESS	PHONE #
. ~i	an B. Ordonez	15554 SW11310	305 385 2820
a. <u> </u>		Greet.	
c		Many, FL 3390	2
Additiona	al names can be placed on a separate page	attached to this form.	
*Disclosu	re shall not be required of any entity, the ed	quity interests in which are r	egularly traded on an established
securities	market in the United States or other country	, or of any entity, the owner	ship interests of which are held in
a limited	partnership or other entity, consisting of m	ore than 5,000 separate in	iterests, where no one person or
entity hold	ls more than a total of 5% of the ownership	interests in the entity.	
4001404	NT		
	NT HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGES AND AGR PMENT BOARD OF THE CITY SHALL BE SU		
	AND BY ANY OTHER BOARD HAVING JURIS		
	HE CODE OF THE CITY OF MIAMI BEACH A	AND ALL OTHER APPLICABL	LE CITY, STATE, AND FEDERAL
LAWS.			
	APPLIC	ANT AFFIDAVIT	
STATE C	)F		
COUNTY			
COUNT	01		
Isldon	Na Scaller hair fire duly annual	amana amal anntifu na fallass	ia: (1) I ama tha amin'i amt an tha
representa	La Scaffel, being first duly sworn, dative of the applicant. (2) This application	and all information submitt	ed in support of this application,
including of	disclosures, sketches, data, and other supp		
knowledge	e and belief.	clole	11. (0. 9 (8 -2)
		SKK	ma Scaffal SIGNATURE
	ith	, I	SIGNATURE ,
Sworn to	and subscribed before me this 4 day o	May , 20 17	The foregoing instrument was
acknowled	dged before me by, who has produced as of take an oath.	s identification and/or is pe	ersonally known to me and who
dia, dia ric		1.1	// 1
NOTARY S	SEAL OR STAMP	MAI ES	half
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Notary Public - St	No of Florida	NOTARY PUBLIC
	thy Comm. Expires	77 181138. Jan 20, 2019 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	marie Morales
	ission Expires:	Mil Notary Assn.	
Jan	20,2019	<del></del>	PRINT NAME

FILE NO.\_\_\_\_